504762509 02/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4809237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LELSEY BEACH	02/05/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPLASH ABOUT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	INNOVATION CENTRE, INNOVATION WAY
Internal Address:	EUROPARC
City:	GRIMSBY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DN37 9TT

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35500163

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: rkline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIL-026162 US DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. YIRGA	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Yirga/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044830 FRAME: 0518

504762509

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Lesley Beach, a citizen of the United Kingdom of 37 The Avenue, Healing, Grimsby, DN41 7NA, United Kingdom, having made new and useful design and/or improvements SWIMMING COSTUME, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed 9 September, 2015 and assigned serial number 35/500,163 (hereinafter "said Application")..

WHEREAS, Splash About International Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having a place of business at Innovation Centre, Innovation Way, Europarc, Grimsby, DN37 9TT, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and to improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me, paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Lesley Beach, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Splash About International Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, all improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said Application for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Splash About International Limited, its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Splash About International Limited, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Splash About International Limited, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 574 day of	FEBRUAR , 2018.
	Icon
	Lesley Beach
Witnessed:	
3 Jame	5 (2 / 2018
Name: STARON KYAS	Date
Name: SHARON KYME. Title FINANCE MANDO	200

PATENT REEL: 044830 FRAME: 0519

**RECORDED: 02/05/2018**